to 06.00 P.M., for recovery 

of the following amounts due to SCL and IARCL: 

DUES OF SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (formerly known as Indiabulls Housing 

Finance Ltd.): 

S. No.  Loan Account No. Outstanding Amounts (in Rs.) as on 
04.12.2025 

1.  

HHETHN00362959 

24,20,290/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh 
Twenty Thousand Two Hundred Ninety 
only) 

DUES OF INDIABULLS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED: 

S. No.  Loan Account No. Outstanding Amounts (in Rs.) as on 
05.12.2025 

1.  

R004XXXI (Old Loan 
Account No. 
HHLTHN00349724) 

33,23,833/- (Rupees Thirty Three Lakh 
Twenty Three Thousand Eight Hundred 
Thirty Three only) 

The Loan Account No. HHLTHN00349724, along with all right(s), title(s), interest(s), 

underlying security(ies), pledge(s) and/ or guarantee(s) including the Immovable 

Property, has been assigned by Sammaan Capital Limited (“SCL”) [formerly known as

[...]

R004XXXI (Old 

Loan Account No. HHLTHN00349724), along with legal expenses and other charges 

are also due and payable to the Secured Creditor from RAJENDRA MHAMUNKAR and 

SAKSHI MHAMUNKAR. 

The Reserve Price for the Immovable Property will be Rs.36,11,000/- (Rupees Thirty 

Six Lakh Eleven Thousand only) and the Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD”) will be 

Rs.3,61,100/- (Rupees Three Lakh Sixty One Thousand One Hundred only) i.e. 

equivalent to 10% of the Reserve Price. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 

FLAT NO. 206, 2ND FLOOR, WING A, ERWINA BUILDING, CASA RIO GOLD OFF, 

KALYAN-SHIL ROAD, DOMBIVALI EAST, WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THANE 

MUNICIPAL COPRPORATION, THANE- 421204, MAHARASHTRA, ALONG WITH